Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ , 102,7272	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald Eugene Hunt Verlon Eugene Whitehead Tod Alan Barrett	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CD3 Storage Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 250	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 15505 Long Vista Drive	
4/12/2004 Execution Date:	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78728 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 297 If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 0205AD-045476 CIP	cation, the execution date of the application is: 4/14/2004 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew J. Dillon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
DILLON & YUDELL LLP	✓ Enclosed	
Suite 2110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8911 N. Capital of TX Highway	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759	2 29203548	
9. Signature.		
9. Signature. Andrew J. Dillon, Reg. No. 29,634 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date Date Date	
Mail documents to be accorded with accorded party of the second		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) RONALD EUGENE HUNT, of Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas
- (2) VERLON EUGENE WHITEHEAD, of Austin, Travis County, Texas
- (3) TOD ALAN BARRETT, of Austin, Williamson County, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

DISC TRANSPORT DEVICE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) 4 12 2004; (2) 4 12 2004; and (3) 4 12 2004.

Whereas, CD3 STORAGE SYSTEM, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 15505 Long Vista Drive, Suite 250, Austin, Texas 78728, (hereinafter called CD3), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CD3, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to CD3, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that CD3 may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CD3.

IBM DOCKET NO. <u>0205AD-045476 CIP</u>

(1) Signed at AKTIN, TX	on APRIL 12, 2004 2004.
	Delle II
-	RONALD EUGENE HUNT
(2) Signed at Augfir TK	on April 12., 2004.
,	The Enam Ul
~	VERLON EUGENE WHITEHEAD
_	
(3) Signed at Austra, TX	on April 17 2004.
	118
	TOD ALAN BARRETT

RECORDED: 04/15/2004